

Shree Durgaparameshwari Educational Trust (Regd.)

J S Degree College

Malathahalli, Bengaluru: 560056

Electrol Literacy Club

J S Degree College established the "Election Literacy Club" on 20/12/2022 in the college. The ELC aims at creating voting awareness among the students & inspires them to get registered for voter's list. Election Literacy Club is renewed for the academic year 2023-24.Below mentioned are the members of Election Literacy Club

Sl. No	Name of the Member	Designation	Signature
1	Mrs. Pratibha Kalas	Principal i/c , Member	
2	Dr. Padmavati	Convenor (Asst.ProfDept. Of Kannada)	
3	Rahul. K	Campus Ambassador (Student –II B.Com)	

Composition of ELC



Shree Durgaparameshwari Educational Trust (Regd.)

J S Degree College

Malathahalli, Bengaluru: 560056

Electrol Literacy Club

J S Degree College established the "Election Literacy Club" on 20/12/2022 in the college. The ELC aims at creating voting awareness among the students & inspires them to get registered for voter's list. Election Literacy Club is renewed for the academic year 2024-25.Below mentioned are the members of Election Literacy Club

Composition of ELC

Sl. No	Name of the Member	Designation	Signature
1	Mrs. Pratibha Kalas	Principal i/c , Member	
2	Dr. Padmavati	Convenor (Asst.ProfDept. Of Kannada)	
3	Rahul. K	Campus Ambassador (Student –III B.Com)	